
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
 MINISTRY OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3374
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2022


BENEFICIARIES UNDER POSHAN ABHIYAN AND PMMVY


3374.  SHRI SUNIL BABUROA MENDHE:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Anganwadi Centres in tribal dominated areas of Maharashtra, location-

wise; and

(b) the number of beneficiaries registered in Bhandara-Gondiya district of Maharashtra under POSHAN Abhiyan and Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) during the last three years, Anganwadi Centre-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) The number of Anganwadi Centres in Tribal dominated areas of Maharashtra, Location-wise is at Annexure-I.

(b) The number of beneficiaries registered in Bhandara-Gondiya district of Maharashtra during the last three years,,under POSHAN Abhiyan is as under,


Further, in the State of Maharashtra, the Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana is being implemented by the Health Department through Primary Health Centres and hence the data is not maintained at the Anganwadi Centers. However, the district-wise details of beneficiaries enrolled in Bhandara and Gondia districts under Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana in Maharashtra for the last three years is as under:


Sl.No. District
Beneficiaries Enrolled in last 3 years

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

1. BHANDARA 9206 7688 8434

2. GONDIA 10650 9484 11070


**********


Sl.No. District
Beneficiaries Enrolled in last 3 years Total number of

AWCs 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

1. BHANDARA 155068 153854 153829 1417

2. GONDIYA 152194 150626 153470 1813


Annexure-I


Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok sabha Unstarred Question No. 3374 for

05.08.2022 by SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE regarding Beneficiaries under POSHAN

Abhiyan and PMMVY
The number of Anganwadi Centres in Tribal dominated areas of Maharashtra, Location-wise

Sr.

No.

District Project Project

Type

AWC

Sanc.

AWC

Func.

Mini

AWC

Sanc.

Mini

AWC

Func.

Total

sanctioned

AWC& Mini

AWC)

Total

Functional

AWC& Mini

AWC)

1 AHMEDNAGAR AKOLE Tribal 296 296 44 44 340 340

2 AHMEDNAGAR RAJUR Tribal 203 203 59 59 262 262


AHMEDNAGAR

Total     499 499 103 103 602 602

3 AMARAVATI CHIKHALDARA Tribal 228 228 1 1 229 229

4 AMARAVATI DHARNI Tribal 249 249 0 0 249 249

  AMARAVATI Total     477 477 1 1 478 478

5 CHANDRAPUR BALLARPUR Tribal 71 71 2 2 73 73

6 CHANDRAPUR BRAMHAPURI Tribal 220 220 6 6 226 226

7 CHANDRAPUR CHANDRAPUR Tribal 206 206 8 8 214 214

8 CHANDRAPUR CHIMUR Tribal 277 277 11 11 288 288

9 CHANDRAPUR GONDPIPRI Tribal 136 136 8 8 144 144

10 CHANDRAPUR JIVATI Tribal 143 143 27 27 170 170

11 CHANDRAPUR KORPANA Tribal 172 172 16 16 188 188

12 CHANDRAPUR POMBHURNA Tribal 87 87 3 3 90 90

13 CHANDRAPUR RAJURA Tribal 180 180 15 15 195 195


CHANDRAPUR

Total     1492 1492 96 96 1588 1588

14 DHULE DAHIWEL Tribal 214 214 38 38 252 252

15 DHULE SAKRI Tribal 202 202 15 15 217 217

16 DHULE SAKRI( PIMPALNER) Tribal 227 227 54 54 281 281

  DHULE Total     643 643 107 107 750 750

17 GADCHIROLI AHERI Tribal 180 180 73 73 253 253

18 GADCHIROLI ARMORI Tribal 162 162 29 29 191 191

19 GADCHIROLI BHAMRAGAD Tribal 98 98 35 35 133 133

20 GADCHIROLI CHAMORSHI Tribal 288 288 43 43 331 331

21 GADCHIROLI DESAIGANJ (WADSA) Tribal 82 82 5 5 87 87

22 GADCHIROLI DHANORA Tribal 159 159 136 136 295 295

23 GADCHIROLI ETAPALLI Tribal 156 156 64 64 220 220

24 GADCHIROLI GADCHIROLI Tribal 148 148 4 4 152 152

25 GADCHIROLI KORACHI Tribal 100 100 50 50 150 150

26 GADCHIROLI KURKHEDA Tribal 141 141 50 50 191 191

27 GADCHIROLI MULCHERA Tribal 106 106 10 10 116 116

28 GADCHIROLI SIRONCHA Tribal 151 151 17 17 168 168

  GADCHIROLI Total     1771 1771 516 516 2287 2287

29 GONDIA ARJUNI MOR. Tribal 217 217 13 13 230 230

30 GONDIA DEORI Tribal 190 190 29 29 219 219

31 GONDIA SADAK ARJUNI Tribal 157 157 32 32 189 189

32 GONDIA SALEKASA Tribal 166 166 35 35 201 201

  GONDIA Total     730 730 109 109 839 839

33 JALGAON CHOPADA-2 Tribal 162 162 7 7 169 169

34 JALGAON CHOPDA Tribal 132 132 1 1 133 133

  JALGAON Total     294 294 8 8 302 302

35 NAGPUR RAMTEK Tribal 192 192 10 10 202 202

  NAGPUR Total     192 192 10 10 202 202

36 NANDED KINWAT Tribal 370 370 83 83 453 453

37 NANDED MAHUR Tribal 134 134 40 40 174 174

  NANDED Total     504 504 123 123 627 627

38 NANDURBAR AKKALKUWA Tribal 205 205 12 12 217 217

39 NANDURBAR

AKKALKUWA (

MOLAGI ) Tribal 151 151 18 18 169 169

40 NANDURBAR AKKALKUWA -2 Tribal 89 89 9 9 98 98

41 NANDURBAR DHADGAON Tribal 194 194 61 61 255 255

42 NANDURBAR

DHADGAON

(KHUNTAMOHI Tribal 152 152 28 28 180 180


43 NANDURBAR DHADGAON-2 Tribal 142 142 48 48 190 190

44 NANDURBAR NANDURBAR Tribal 246 246 2 2 248 248

45 NANDURBAR

NANDURBAR

(RANALA)-2 Tribal 156 156 6 6 162 162

46 NANDURBAR NAWAPUR Tribal 337 337 17 17 354 354

47 NANDURBAR

SAHADA

(MAHASWAD)-2 Tribal 267 267 7 7 274 274

48 NANDURBAR SHAHADA Tribal 188 188 4 4 192 192

49 NANDURBAR TALODA Tribal 238 238 8 8 246 246

  NANDURBAR Total     2365 2365 220 220 2585 2585

50 NASHIK BAGLAN Tribal 267 267 22 22 289 289

51 NASHIK BAGLAN-2 Tribal 206 206 10 10 216 216

52 NASHIK DEOLA Tribal 212 212 6 6 218 218

53 NASHIK DINDORI Tribal 188 188 4 4 192 192

54 NASHIK

DINDORI (UMRALE )-

2 Tribal 173 173 1 1 174 174

55 NASHIK HARSUL Tribal 199 199 10 10 209 209

56 NASHIK IGATPURI Tribal 326 326 34 34 360 360

57 NASHIK KALWAN Tribal 156 156 20 20 176 176

58 NASHIK KALWAN-2 Tribal 132 132 7 7 139 139

59 NASHIK NASIK Tribal 203 203 0 0 203 203

60 NASHIK PEINT Tribal 228 228 28 28 256 256

61 NASHIK SURGANA Tribal 198 198 48 48 246 246

62 NASHIK SURGANA (BARHE)-2 Tribal 102 102 31 31 133 133

63 NASHIK TRIMBKESHWAR Tribal 162 162 6 6 168 168

  NASHIK Total     2752 2752 227 227 2979 2979

64 PALGHAR DAHANU Tribal 269 269 139 139 408 408

65 PALGHAR DAHANU (KASA) Tribal 150 150 81 81 231 231

66 PALGHAR JAWAHAR-2 Tribal 141 141 50 50 191 191

67 PALGHAR JAWHAR-1 Tribal 117 117 36 36 153 153

68 PALGHAR MOKHADA Tribal 178 178 51 51 229 229

69 PALGHAR PALGHAR Tribal 327 327 27 27 354 354

70 PALGHAR PALGHAR (MANOR) Tribal 239 239 23 23 262 262

71 PALGHAR TALASARI Tribal 204 204 44 44 248 248

72 PALGHAR VIKRAMGAD Tribal 245 245 62 62 307 307

73 PALGHAR WADA Tribal 113 113 26 26 139 139

74 PALGHAR WADA-2 Tribal 229 229 42 42 271 271

  PALGHAR Total     2212 2212 581 581 2793 2793

75 PUNE JUNNAR Tribal 362 362 4 4 366 366

76 PUNE NARAYANGAON Tribal 163 163 6 6 169 169

  PUNE Total     525 525 10 10 535 535

77 RAIGAD KARJAT(R) Tribal 140 140 23 23 163 163

78 RAIGAD KARJAT-2 Tribal 136 136 34 34 170 170

  RAIGAD Total     276 276 57 57 333 333

79 THANE MURBAD Tribal 185 185 31 31 216 216

80 THANE MURBAD-2 Tribal 181 181 17 17 198 198

81 THANE SHAHAPUR Tribal 219 219 73 73 292 292

82 THANE

SHAHAPUR

(DOLKHAMB) Tribal 218 218 73 73 291 291

  THANE Total     803 803 194 194 997 997

83 YAVATMAL GHATANJI Tribal 146 146 34 34 180 180

84 YAVATMAL PANDARKAWDA Tribal 180 180 39 39 219 219

85 YAVATMAL RALEGAON Tribal 158 158 26 26 184 184

  YAVATMAL Total     484 484 99 99 583 583

  Grand Total     16019 16019 2461 2461 18480 18480

